TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| INDEPENDENT AGRIBUSINESS | | | |
| PROFESSIONALS | | 12/11/2012 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |
| COOPERATIVE, INC. | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTEGRATED AGRIBUSINESS PROFESSIONALS COOPERATIVE INC. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7108 N FRESNO STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 150 |
| City: | FRESNO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 93720 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4090362 | PENDIPRO |
| Registration Number: | 4095822 | PENDIPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3932815 | HARVESTPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3880649 | AGMECTIN |
| Registration Number: | 4105247 | BROADACRELINK |
| Registration Number: | 4091091 | FERTLINK |
| Registration Number: | 4105248 | HORTLINK |
| Registration Number: | 4091092 | TECHLINK |
| Registration Number: | 4091093 | VEGLINK |
| Registration Number: | 4057862 | INDEPENDENT AGRIBUSINESS PROFESSIONALS |
| Registration Number: | 4088035 | IAP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900241167

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0568 P \$290.00 4090362

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9095173838

Email: APRIL@AVRILEX.COM

Correspondent Name: APRIL V PEARSON

Address Line 1: 13462 MONTSERRAT CT

Address Line 4: CHINO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91709

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | APRIL V PEARSON |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /aprva/ |
| Date: | 12/13/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment - Articles 12-10-2012 SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0569

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

INDEPENDENT AGRIBUSINESS PROFESSIONALS COOPERATIVE, INC.

California Corporations # C 169 3418

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Independent Agribusiness Professionals Cooperative, Inc., a California cooperative corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is INTEGRATED AGRIBUSINESS PROFESSIONALS COOPERATIVE INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 12-8-12

Bob Higby, President

Rv

Brett Bruggeman, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 12/13/2012